
2025 Chesva 2.0 Regatta Of Champions - The R.O.C.

Famagusta Nautical Club

Final Results

Overall

Sailed: 25, Discards: 5, To count: 20, Entries: 45, Scoring system: Appendix A

Rank SailNo Name Nat HelmSex R1 R2 R3 R4 R5 R6 R7 R8 R9 R10 R11 R12 R13 R14 R15 R16 R17 R18 R19 R20 R21 R22 R23 R24 R25 Total Nett

1st BRA1 Manuel Braganca

BRA

M (13.0) 4.0 (12.0) (17.0) 5.0 3.0 6.0 1.0 6.0 11.0 5.0 1.0 1.0 7.0 3.0 (19.0) 6.0 (46.0
BFD)

3.0 2.0 6.0 1.0 4.0 2.0 1.0 185.0 78.0

2nd GRE 8 Nikolaos Pappas

GRE

M 4.0 9.0 17.0 5.0 2.0 1.0 11.0 8.0 (25.0) 1.0 (29.0) 16.0 5.0 (26.0) 14.0 8.0 3.0 5.0 12.0 9.0 2.0 2.0 11.0 (46.0
UFD)

(46.0
UFD)

317.0 145.0

3rd ARG 1 Tomas Morteo

ARG

M 15.0 (28.0) 15.0 4.0 (24.0) 19.0 2.0 11.0 5.0 (25.0) (25.0) 4.0 (30.0) 3.0 7.0 3.0 16.0 4.0 7.0 5.0 17.0 10.0 13.0 13.0 5.0 310.0 178.0

4th CAN 1 Will Keilty

CAN

M 1.0 18.0 2.0 1.0 7.0 18.0 10.0 17.0 (19.0) 6.0 4.0 (19.0) 14.0 9.0 10.0 9.0 19.0 (46.0
BFD)

(36.0) 3.0 8.0 6.0 1.0 (24.0) 17.0 324.0 180.0

5th ESP 1 Izan Rogel

ESP

M 5.0 16.0 14.0 (23.0) 22.0 (32.0) 5.0 5.0 12.0 7.0 2.0 3.0 (28.0) 11.0 9.0 (38.0) 15.0 12.0 (23.0) 21.0 5.0 15.0 6.0 4.0 10.0 343.0 199.0

6th DEN 2 Carl Birgersson

DEN

M 7.0 3.0 10.0 12.0 11.0 8.0 7.0 6.0 1.0 12.0 3.0 20.0 (24.0) (36.0) 1.0 (31.0) (26.0) 16.0 2.0 15.0 9.0 23.0 24.0 15.0 (28.0) 350.0 205.0

7th ITA 2 Andrea Demurtas

ITA

M 23.0 14.0 1.0 18.0 1.0 11.0 24.0 2.0 15.0 15.0 1.0 7.0 2.0 14.0 5.0 6.0 25.0 (27.0) 1.0 (32.0) 11.0 (27.0) (30.0) 11.0 (46.0
UFD)

369.0 207.0

8th ARG 2 Francisco
Balbuena ARG

M (36.0) 17.0 20.0 7.0 10.0 (36.0) (43.0) 22.0 7.0 4.0 (35.0) 5.0 3.0 22.0 29.0 2.0 8.0 1.0 6.0 1.0 1.0 14.0 15.0 (46.0
UFD)

13.0 403.0 207.0

9th PUR 1 Ines Mendez-
Larminaux PUR

F 2.0 8.0 8.0 9.0 20.0 13.0 (28.0) 18.0 2.0 9.0 (24.0) 2.0 13.0 4.0 2.0 11.0 10.0 (46.0
BFD)

(46.0
BFD)

19.0 18.0 (31.0) 2.0 17.0 22.0 384.0 209.0

10th SWE 1 Alexander Forssen

SWE

M (25.0) 10.0 (33.0) 2.0 (25.0) 10.0 18.0 4.0 13.0 8.0 (28.0) 12.0 16.0 15.0 25.0 4.0 9.0 19.0 24.0 (33.0) 4.0 5.0 12.0 14.0 9.0 377.0 233.0

11th FRA 2 Bastien Cerrato

FRA

M 30.0 1.0 4.0 (40.0) 15.0 20.0 8.0 9.0 8.0 (46.0
BFD)

16.0 6.0 4.0 17.0 8.0 26.0 27.0 9.0 (38.0) 7.0 (37.0) 20.0 (32.0) 6.0 3.0 437.0 244.0

12th SWE 2 Ernst Akesson

SWE

M 12.0 (25.0) 18.0 10.0 (39.0) 2.0 4.0 (32.0) 16.0 17.0 10.0 (27.0) 20.0 10.0 20.0 18.0 22.0 20.0 10.0 11.0 7.0 18.0 10.0 20.0 (23.0) 421.0 275.0

13th GRE 3 George Kountos

GRE

M 21.0 13.0 (46.0
BFD)

20.0 3.0 4.0 (32.0) (39.0) (40.0) 3.0 30.0 9.0 27.0 2.0 (36.0) 16.0 29.0 25.0 18.0 4.0 3.0 26.0 22.0 7.0 2.0 477.0 284.0

14th HKG 1 Margaux Minh
Nguyen HKG

F 3.0 7.0 5.0 15.0 26.0 26.0 33.0 (46.0
UFD)

(41.0) 2.0 20.0 10.0 8.0 6.0 (46.0
UFD)

1.0 1.0 (46.0
BFD)

33.0 22.0 (46.0
UFD)

12.0 29.0 23.0 4.0 511.0 286.0

15th USA 3 Briggs Kossmann

USA

M 20.0 2.0 27.0 16.0 8.0 (28.0) 22.0 (42.0) (38.0) 5.0 14.0 8.0 7.0 1.0 17.0 (29.0) 24.0 21.0 17.0 17.0 12.0 28.0 3.0 27.0 (31.0) 464.0 296.0

16th GRE 4 Georgios
Karnavas GRE

M 8.0 (36.0) 6.0 33.0 28.0 16.0 (35.0) 21.0 3.0 23.0 26.0 24.0 33.0 5.0 4.0 (41.0) 4.0 31.0 (46.0
BFD)

(38.0) 13.0 3.0 16.0 1.0 12.0 506.0 310.0

17th USA 1 Jaiden Strickon

USA

M (31.0) 22.0 24.0 19.0 21.0 (46.0
BFD)

29.0 7.0 11.0 (46.0
BFD)

12.0 13.0 6.0 23.0 6.0 15.0 5.0 3.0 (35.0) 20.0 22.0 16.0 28.0 8.0 (30.0) 498.0 310.0

18th BRA 4 Joao Lucena

BRA

M 9.0 15.0 19.0 21.0 19.0 30.0 26.0 12.0 (35.0) 14.0 6.0 (34.0) 15.0 20.0 (35.0) (34.0) 32.0 33.0 21.0 13.0 (38.0) 7.0 14.0 9.0 20.0 531.0 355.0

19th GRE 5 Georgios Mandilas

GRE

M 34.0 23.0 (38.0) 27.0 12.0 14.0 30.0 (36.0) 31.0 (46.0
BFD)

15.0 14.0 10.0 (41.0) 33.0 14.0 11.0 6.0 9.0 10.0 30.0 4.0 19.0 (46.0
UFD)

16.0 569.0 362.0

20th DEN 1 Freja Vintergaard

DEN

F (33.0) (46.0
UFD)

21.0 24.0 23.0 29.0 14.0 14.0 23.0 10.0 7.0 (41.0) 22.0 30.0 13.0 17.0 13.0 28.0 16.0 14.0 (33.0) (40.0) 26.0 12.0 11.0 560.0 367.0

21st ITA 5 Filippo Noto

ITA

M 27.0 30.0 13.0 26.0 31.0 6.0 3.0 24.0 9.0 (33.0) 13.0 29.0 12.0 (34.0) 11.0 27.0 (39.0) 15.0 8.0 26.0 23.0 11.0 (39.0) 26.0 (46.0
UFD)

561.0 370.0

22nd SGP 3 Sean Kum

SGP

M 22.0 6.0 (46.0
BFD)

34.0 (41.0) 9.0 16.0 10.0 24.0 (46.0
BFD)

17.0 11.0 23.0 18.0 12.0 24.0 (36.0) 32.0 27.0 28.0 24.0 (35.0) 7.0 10.0 21.0 579.0 375.0

23rd USA 2 Dalton Cellamare

USA

M 10.0 (35.0) 28.0 3.0 (42.0) 15.0 31.0 (35.0) 10.0 27.0 31.0 (35.0) 21.0 32.0 19.0 5.0 23.0 7.0 13.0 25.0 (46.0
UFD)

34.0 17.0 5.0 25.0 574.0 381.0

24th GRE 1 Agis Christos
Angelopoulos GRE

M 18.0 21.0 3.0 8.0 33.0 (46.0
BFD)

17.0 13.0 26.0 13.0 27.0 (37.0) (34.0) (39.0) 24.0 7.0 34.0 8.0 15.0 (36.0) 15.0 33.0 21.0 28.0 24.0 580.0 388.0

25th GRE 7 Ioannis Ziorgas

GRE

M 6.0 (41.0) 37.0 11.0 18.0 (40.0) 19.0 (40.0) 30.0 34.0 32.0 32.0 17.0 31.0 31.0 12.0 7.0 2.0 5.0 (40.0) 10.0 21.0 27.0 (46.0
UFD)

7.0 596.0 389.0

26th GER 1 Jonny Seekamp

GER

M (32.0) 32.0 7.0 6.0 13.0 27.0 (37.0) 29.0 17.0 18.0 (41.0) 25.0 26.0 25.0 (39.0) 21.0 17.0 14.0 11.0 12.0 20.0 19.0 (34.0) 19.0 32.0 573.0 390.0

27th ITA 6 Francesco Colotto

ITA

M 26.0 (46.0
UFD)

32.0 25.0 9.0 7.0 25.0 31.0 (34.0) 32.0 23.0 18.0 25.0 (46.0
UFD)

18.0 23.0 28.0 13.0 4.0 16.0 29.0 9.0 (36.0) (34.0) 14.0 603.0 407.0

28th BRA 3 Thomas V. P. de
Oliveira BRA

M 29.0 27.0 (39.0) (41.0) 36.0 17.0 15.0 33.0 29.0 35.0 (42.0) 21.0 9.0 28.0 30.0 13.0 (38.0) 26.0 14.0 6.0 (40.0) 29.0 5.0 22.0 8.0 632.0 432.0

29th PUR 2 Diego Andres
Delgado Ripepi PUR

M 11.0 (37.0) (46.0
BFD)

36.0 14.0 25.0 21.0 25.0 21.0 22.0 9.0 15.0 (38.0) 29.0 26.0 10.0 18.0 (46.0
BFD)

29.0 34.0 16.0 (39.0) 8.0 32.0 35.0 642.0 436.0

30th MEX 1 Jorge Munoz

MEX

M (46.0
DNF)

11.0 11.0 14.0 4.0 35.0 (42.0) 26.0 32.0 30.0 18.0 31.0 (39.0) (37.0) (41.0) 32.0 20.0 11.0 32.0 31.0 19.0 30.0 31.0 18.0 6.0 647.0 442.0

31st ITA 7 Leandro Scialpi

ITA

M 24.0 31.0 23.0 22.0 (40.0) (46.0
BFD)

1.0 3.0 14.0 24.0 34.0 17.0 18.0 (38.0) 27.0 30.0 (42.0) 17.0 20.0 30.0 21.0 24.0 (42.0) 37.0 36.0 661.0 453.0

32nd BRA 2 Felipe Hutzler

BRA

M 28.0 20.0 26.0 31.0 16.0 (38.0) 12.0 19.0 (42.0) 31.0 19.0 26.0 32.0 21.0 16.0 (36.0) (37.0) (35.0) 19.0 29.0 28.0 8.0 35.0 21.0 19.0 644.0 456.0

33rd GRE 2 Christos
Diangelakis GRE

M 14.0 (39.0) 9.0 32.0 6.0 21.0 9.0 28.0 20.0 28.0 (38.0) 33.0 37.0 13.0 23.0 35.0 (41.0) 10.0 28.0 (41.0) 31.0 22.0 33.0 25.0 (46.0
UFD)

662.0 457.0

34th ITA 3 Davide Veronesi

ITA

M 16.0 (33.0) 22.0 29.0 (37.0) 31.0 23.0 15.0 (46.0
UFD)

26.0 21.0 (39.0) 31.0 16.0 22.0 33.0 21.0 22.0 31.0 27.0 (36.0) 17.0 9.0 33.0 29.0 665.0 474.0
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Rank SailNo Name Nat HelmSex R1 R2 R3 R4 R5 R6 R7 R8 R9 R10 R11 R12 R13 R14 R15 R16 R17 R18 R19 R20 R21 R22 R23 R24 R25 Total Nett

35th SLO 1 Lara Aurora
Hummel SLO

F (42.0) 12.0 30.0 (37.0) 34.0 22.0 13.0 27.0 4.0 21.0 33.0 23.0 11.0 24.0 34.0 22.0 (40.0) 29.0 25.0 24.0 32.0 (41.0) (41.0) 30.0 27.0 678.0 477.0

36th FRA 1 Lilou Backes

FRA

F (40.0) 19.0 36.0 13.0 17.0 24.0 (41.0) 20.0 28.0 20.0 (39.0) 30.0 19.0 8.0 37.0 (40.0) 2.0 24.0 26.0 (39.0) 35.0 37.0 38.0 29.0 18.0 679.0 480.0

37th ITA 4 Alessandro
Menghini ITA

M 19.0 5.0 29.0 39.0 30.0 37.0 (40.0) 23.0 22.0 (46.0
BFD)

22.0 (40.0) 36.0 (42.0) (40.0) 20.0 14.0 23.0 22.0 18.0 14.0 38.0 25.0 35.0 15.0 694.0 486.0

38th HKG 2 Tara Maliah

HKG

F (37.0) 34.0 35.0 35.0 35.0 (39.0) 20.0 16.0 27.0 16.0 (37.0) (42.0) (41.0) 12.0 15.0 25.0 31.0 30.0 34.0 23.0 34.0 25.0 23.0 16.0 26.0 708.0 512.0

39th GRE 6 Ioannis Zavlanos

GRE

M (38.0) (38.0) 16.0 28.0 27.0 12.0 27.0 34.0 18.0 29.0 8.0 22.0 35.0 27.0 28.0 28.0 30.0 18.0 (39.0) 35.0 27.0 32.0 (40.0) (36.0) 33.0 705.0 514.0

40th SGP 2 Teck Woon Pee

SGP

M 35.0 26.0 31.0 (38.0) 38.0 23.0 36.0 38.0 33.0 19.0 11.0 28.0 (42.0) 35.0 21.0 (46.0
UFD)

12.0 34.0 (40.0) 37.0 25.0 36.0 18.0 (46.0
UFD)

38.0 786.0 574.0

41st IND 1 Shreya Krishna
Lakshminarayanan IND

F 17.0 24.0 25.0 (43.0) 29.0 34.0 38.0 41.0 36.0 (46.0
BFD)

36.0 (43.0) 40.0 40.0 (42.0) 42.0 33.0 36.0 37.0 8.0 26.0 13.0 20.0 (46.0
UFD)

34.0 829.0 609.0

42nd CYP 1 Alexandros
Shailos CYP

M 39.0 29.0 34.0 30.0 32.0 5.0 39.0 30.0 39.0 (46.0
BFD)

40.0 36.0 (43.0) 33.0 32.0 39.0 35.0 (46.0
BFD)

30.0 (46.0
UFD)

(46.0
UFD)

43.0 37.0 3.0 39.0 871.0 644.0

43rd EGY 1 Laila Abdelzaim

EGY

F 41.0 40.0 40.0 42.0 (43.0) 33.0 34.0 37.0 37.0 36.0 (43.0) 38.0 29.0 19.0 38.0 37.0 (43.0) (46.0
BFD)

41.0 42.0 39.0 42.0 (43.0) 31.0 37.0 951.0 733.0

44th ITA 1 Irene Faini

ITA

F (46.0
DNC)

(46.0
DNC)

(46.0
DNC)

(46.0
DNC)

(46.0
DNC)

46.0
DNC

46.0
DNC

46.0
DNC

46.0
DNC

46.0
DNC

46.0
DNC

46.0
DNC

46.0
DNC

46.0
DNC

46.0
DNC

46.0
DNC

46.0
DNC

46.0
DNC

46.0
DNC

46.0
DNC

46.0
DNC

46.0
DNC

46.0
DNC

46.0
DNC

46.0
DNC

1,150.0 920.0

44th SGP 1 Ethan Chia

SGP

M (46.0
DNC)

(46.0
DNC)

(46.0
DNC)

(46.0
DNC)

(46.0
DNC)

46.0
DNC

46.0
DNC

46.0
DNC

46.0
DNC

46.0
DNC

46.0
DNC

46.0
DNC

46.0
DNC

46.0
DNC

46.0
DNC

46.0
DNC

46.0
DNC

46.0
DNC

46.0
DNC

46.0
DNC

46.0
DNC

46.0
DNC

46.0
DNC

46.0
DNC

46.0
DNC

1,150.0 920.0

Sailwave Scoring Software 2.29.0
www.sailwave.com
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